

April 21, 2021

## NOTICE OF VACANCY AMERICAN LAKE – LAKE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Don Anderson Mayor

Jason Whalen Deputy Mayor

Mary Moss Councilmember

Michael D. Brandstetter Councilmember

> Patti Belle Councilmember

Linda Farmer

Paul Bocchi Councilmember

John J. Caulfield City Manager The City of Lakewood is accepting applications to fill one (1) position representing the private property owners on the on the American Lake – Lake Management District Advisory Committee. The term of the vacant position is through June 2, 2024.

**DESCRIPTION:** The purpose of the American Lake – Lake Management District No. 1 Advisory Committee is to represent the property owners of the Lake Management District (LMD) to the City Council, and (1) each spring discuss with the City the proposed annual work program consistent with the American Lake Integrated Aquatic Vegetation Management Plan (or its successors); (2) provide input and suggestions to the City regarding the implementation of the district's annual work program; (3) work with the City in the preparation of any educational materials related to American Lake and the LMD; (4) each winter, review and provide input to the City on the preparation of an annual report to the City of Lakewood City Council regarding progress on the LMD work program and the health of the lake; and (5) support an annual public meeting to brief LMD members on the contents of the annual report and related LMD activities.

**QUALIFICATIONS:** Members of the Advisory Committee shall be selected from individuals who own property within the LMD. Intent of the selection process shall be to proportionally represent the various property types identified in the district assessment roll. No private property owners shall serve longer than two consecutive terms. Members of the Advisory Committee shall fully comply with RCW 42.23, Code of Ethics for Municipal Officers; RCW 42.36, Appearance of Fairness; Chapter 1.32 Lakewood Municipal Code, Lakewood Code of Ethics; and such rules and regulations as may be adopted by the City Council regulating the conduct of any person holding appointive office within the City.

**COMPENSATION:** None.

**MEMBERSHIP:** Appointments shall be confirmed by a majority vote of the City Council. Advisory Committee members shall be selected without respect to political affiliations.

**TERMS OF OFFICE:** Each private property owner member shall be appointed for a term of three (3) years.

**MEETINGS:** The Advisory Committee shall determine a regular meeting schedule (time, place, and frequency), as necessary, but no less frequently than once every three (3) months. Notice of all meetings shall be published on the City's website. All meetings shall be open to the public.

**APPLICATIONS:** An application is attached and also available <u>online</u>.

**DEADLINE: Friday, May 14, 2021** 



## CITY OF LAKEWOOD

6000 Main Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

## APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT

I wish to be considered for appointment to the following committee, board or commission:

[ ] American Lake – Lake Management District No. 1 Advisory Committee

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM TO: City of Lakewood City Clerk's Office

6000 Main Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

Email: bschumacher@citvoflakewood.us

	Emain. Obenamaener e erryonake wood. ab
Name:	
	(Please Print)  e Address:
Home Address:	
City:	State:Zip:
Phone Number:	E-mail:
Are you a private property owner in the	American Lake – Lake Management District No. 1 Yes No
• •	State:
Please share some of the professional and/or community activities, experiences or qualifications that you have relating to the work of this committee:  Please explain why you would like to be part of this committee:	
	<del></del>
• • •	•
Signature:	Date: